SKYSTADIUM

Sky Stadium competition terms and conditions

1. The mechanism of entry must be adhered to for the entry to be valid.

2. Each Competition is open to New Zealand residents of all ages unless stated otherwise or the Competition prize has an age restriction. Employees of the Wellington Regional Stadium Trust (the "Promoter"), its Hirers and key suppliers are not eligible to win.

3. The Competition commences when stated and closes when stated (the "Competition Period").

4. The Prize Winner(s) will be drawn at random from all valid entries during the Competition Period.

5. The draw will take place at Sky Stadium, Waterloo Quay, Wellington.

6. The Prize Winner(s) will be contacted to organise collection of the prize. The Prize Winner's name may be announced on the Sky Stadium website, email communications and social streams once contact has been made.

7. In the event that a Prize Winner is unable to be contacted within 48 hours of the prize draw, or is otherwise unable to accept the prize, then that Prize Winner may be disqualified and a replacement winner drawn on the same terms and conditions of the original draw.

8. In the event of a dispute of identity of a drawn winner, the Promoter reserves the right to redraw the prize until identity can be proven.

9. The Promoter reserves the right to amend, suspend or terminate the Competition and/or these terms and conditions at any time. Where the prize is, or includes, tickets to an event and that event is later cancelled, for whatever reason, the Promoter has no obligation to provide the Prize Winner an alternative prize.

10. By entering, entrants agree that the Promoter and its affiliates, advertising and promotions agencies, and their respective officers, directors, and employees shall not be liable for injury, loss (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss), or damage of any kind resulting from participating in this competition or from the acceptance or use/misuse of the prize awarded. This includes, without limitation, personal injury, death, and property damage, and claims based on publicity rights, defamation, or invasion of privacy.

11. The Promoter is not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate information, or for any of the equipment or programming associated with or utilised in this competition, or for any technical error that may occur in the course of the administration of this competition. The Promoter assumes no responsibility for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction or unauthorised access to or alteration of entries.

12. In the event of a dispute, the decision of the Promoter is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.

13. Under the Privacy Act 2020, all individuals have the right to access and correct their personal information by contacting the Promoter at Wellington Regional Stadium Trust, PO Box 2080, Wellington 6140.